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Fauteuils (1-40 sur 155)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
1 BADIE ALEXIS M 5 12 220
2 NOEL SYLVAIN M 3 11 800
3 MERRIEN FLORIAN M 3 11 300
4 NOU HUGO M 5 10 380
5 THOMAS MAXIME M 4 10 100
6 DELARQUE ALEXANDRE M 4 9 200
7 GEULJANS FRANÇOIS M 3 8 320
8 SAVANT-AIRA NICOLAS M 5 7 800
9 MANGOLD LUC M 4 7 500

10 GELAS JÉROME M 5 6 970
11 GHARBI NOUREDDINE M 5 6 680
12 PAIRE FLORIAN M 3 6 480
13 BOUSSIS MOHAMED M 5 6 420
14 HARANT JOSEPH M 4 6 380
15 KERGOSIEN ARNAUD M 3 6 180
16 LAMIRAULT FABIEN M 2 6 160
17 PAPIN LAURENT M 3 6 010
18 MICHAUD JULIEN M 2 5 840
19 VAUTIER FLORA F 4 5 700
20 MAHISTRE DAMIEN M 5 5 670
21 PAPIRER ALAN M 1 5 600
22 MENARDI CÉLIAN M 3 5 400
23 LEROY SUETERGARAY XABI M 2 5 270
24 MARLY NICOLAS M 2 5 060
25 GUYOMAR RÉGINE F 5 5 000
26 MARTIN EMERIC M 4 5 000
27 PEETERS MICHEL M 4 4 950
28 OLIVIER MAËVA F 2 4 930
29 STAUCH STÉPHANE M 4 4 840
30 SLAWIK FLORIAN M 3 4 470
31 ADJAL YORICK M 3 4 340
32 BESSET BENOIT M 2 4 340
33 PRAUD FRÉDÉRIC M 5 4 320
34 BOUILLON ERIC M 3 4 090
35 RUTLER SÉBASTIEN M 5 3 760
36 MOREAU FABRICE M 2 3 750
37 AURANGE FLORIAN M 5 3 650
38 SIREAU FLORENCE F 2 3 640
39 BERGER MATHIS M 3 3 630
40 PIERROT TRISTAN M 4 3 630

Debout (1-40 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
1 CIGOLOTTI JULIEN M 9 10 800
2 EMPIS EDGAR M 8 10 180
3 GUILLAUME LÉO M 9 9 880
4 RICHER QUENTIN M 8 9 860
5 LOSAPIO ALEXANDRE M 9 9 000
6 CHAVRIER PABLO M 9 8 560
7 PILLIE ANTHONY M 10 8 340
8 COLLOBERT VINCENT M 10 8 150
9 JEZEQUEL TANGUY M 9 8 100

10 LE DOUARON THIBAULT M 8 8 100
11 GAMBART CLÉMENT M 7 7 180
12 LATORRE CLÉMENT M 6 6 860
13 BERTHIER CLÉMENT M 8 6 600
14 GRASSET BENOIT M 10 6 480
15 DENEUVE CHRISTELLE F 10 6 280
16 LE MORVAN AUDREY F 10 5 850
17 DENOYELLE ELIOTT M 7 5 830
18 MOYSAN CÉDRIC M 10 5 460
19 MESSI STÉPHANE M 7 5 440
20 BOHEAS MATHÉO M 10 5 200
21 DIDIER LUCAS M 9 5 000
22 CHANY FLORIAN M 10 4 880
23 KAMKASOMPHOU THU F 8 4 820
24 MILLE NICOLAS M 10 4 500
25 REICHERT FABRICE M 8 4 480
26 DAL PAN EMMANUEL M 6 4 040
27 DESLOGES MICHEL M 10 3 980
28 RAIMBAULT NOËLIG M 9 3 940
29 VILLARD EMMANUEL M 7 3 900
30 COURMACEUL CÉDRIC M 8 3 750
31 LARBAOUI ROMAIN M 9 3 740
32 GEOFFROY ADITYA M 8 3 720
33 BACQUE LUDOVIC M 8 3 710

34 BOAS RAPHAEL M NE-
DEBOUT 3 650

35 SALLES GRÉGORY M 8 3 650
36 LECEE BRIGITTE F 7 3 630
37 LAMON PACO M 7 3 540
38 BRUNET VALÉRIE F 9 3 520
39 DIALLO LIONEL M 8 3 510
40 DESCAT ANTOINE M 7 3 350
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Fauteuils (41-80 sur 155)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
41 BRUN SÉBASTIEN M 2 3 500
42 ARNAUD CHARLÉLIE M 1 3 480
43 LE PICART LYDIE F 5 3 290
44 PORTERO WILLIAM M 2 3 290
45 ROULLAY HERVÉ M 1 3 110
46 BERTRAND FANNY F 3 3 100
47 MAVOUNZA DELPHINE F 4 3 050
48 MELIN DAVID M 5 3 040
49 CLOT GENEVIÈVE F 2 3 010
50 SAINT-PIERRE ALEXANDRA F 5 3 000
51 GUILLET FRÉDÉRIQUE F 5 2 980

52 LORANT JÉROME M NE-
ASSIS 2 950

53 EICHWALD MELYANE F 1 2 800
54 DARVAND BERNADETTE F 5 2 790
55 LAUNAY CLAIRE F 4 2 780
56 SOTO FERNANDO M 5 2 760
57 MBAZUMUTIMA VÉNÉRAND M 4 2 660
58 ERRAHIBI LAHSENE M 5 2 650
59 DAIRAINE ANDRÉ M 4 2 600
60 GIL-MARTINS STÉPHANE M 3 2 600
61 BELTRAND ARNAUD M 4 2 360
62 GARNIER OCÉANE F 1 2 250
63 DUBOIS GILLES M 3 2 200
64 ZASSOT BERNARD M 3 2 160
65 PERROT ALEXANDRE M 3 2 100
66 JOUBERT PATRICK M 1 2 060
67 LOLLIERIC BENOIT M 4 2 060
68 LE TREVEDIC ARNAUD M 3 2 030
69 MASSINON LAURENT M 5 1 950
70 DELFORGE GUILLAUME M 4 1 940
71 DREVET ERIC M 5 1 940
72 HENOUX FRÉDÉRIC M 5 1 930
73 BONNEFOI BORIS M 1 1 880
74 MONGRENIER ERIC M 3 1 870
75 LACHENAL ROMAIN M 2 1 830

76 BABIN FRÉDÉRIC M NE-
SD 1 810

77 MERLE D AUBIGNE ARNAUD M 2 1 810
78 COUTURIER LAURENT M EC 1 760
79 MORVAN SÉBASTIEN M 5 1 730
80 SUZANNE THIBAULT M 4 1 700

Debout (41-80 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
41 FERRERE SYLVAIN M 7 3 340
42 LIXON CÉLIA F 10 3 280
43 LAFON UGO M 6 3 200
44 VIAULT LOÏC M 7 3 190
45 DIVAY JORDAN M 10 3 060
46 GRENET DORIAN M 6 3 040
47 MAIRET ANTOINE M EC 3 000
48 PROTIN MATHIEU M 8 2 970
49 CHARBONNEAU ELIANE F 7 2 670
50 HAUTIERE LUCIE F 8 2 650
51 STAMPONE DAVID M 9 2 650
52 BELAUD AXEL M 8 2 620
53 GERBAUD PIERRE M NEI-SD 2 580
54 PEPE ILONA F 8 2 540
55 NADE FABRICE M 8 2 500

56 HERROU FLORIAN M NE-
DEBOUT 2 380

57 STUDER CÉLINE F 9 2 360
58 MAGNARD DAMIEN M 8 2 350
59 GILLOUARD SWANN M 8 2 240
60 BOUVAIS THOMAS M 8 2 100
61 CAILLAUD MORGEN F 6 2 100
62 HERRAULT ESTEBAN M 6 2 100
63 JAIGU JEAN-YVES M 9 2 100
64 GIRARD GABIN M NE-DV 2 090

65 NOUFAL THIERRY M NE-
DEBOUT 2 050

66 PARMENTIER JEAN M 7 2 050
67 LOPEZ VINCENT M 6 2 020
68 POPOTE JOEL M 8 2 010
69 ROINE PHILIPPE M 10 2 000

70 ORTEGA THÉO M NE-
DEBOUT 1 900

71 CAMOIN FABRICE M 7 1 830
72 REVERSEAU VICTOR M NE-DV 1 810
73 ARSANIOUS AYMAN M 9 1 800
74 SOULAT CHRISTOPHE M 9 1 750
75 NAMAN JONATHAN M 8 1 740

76 MICHEL VINCENT M NE-
DEBOUT 1 700

77 MARRON NOEMIE F NE-
DEBOUT 1 650

78 PHILIPPOT MARTIAL M 10 1 590
79 EVEN CATHERINE F 6 1 540
80 LAMAZE DAVID M 7 1 520
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Fauteuils (81-120 sur 155)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
81 CARDOSO JOAO M 3 1 690
82 GOUJARD FRANCK M 3 1 650
83 MEYER DAMIEN M 5 1 510
84 KOUISSI AMAR M 3 1 500
85 FRISE GUILHEM M 5 1 470
86 BEN SALEM SABER M 5 1 410
87 DEZOTTI JÉROME M 5 1 360
88 GUILLO BENOIT M 5 1 350
89 EDERN ERIC M 4 1 300
90 OLIVEROS BERNARD M 4 1 300
91 BRUNO ENZO M 4 1 200
92 LANGENBRONN CAROLE F 3 1 200
93 LE MOAL BRUNO M 2 1 200
94 RIBAULT VÉRONIQUE F 4 1 200
95 CHEVALERAUD-MASSON VALÉRIE F 5 1 140
96 BERTRAND JEAN M 5 1 050
97 KABA DYENABA F 5 1 020
98 KAPANADZE PAATA M 4 1 000
99 CHAN TSIN VIANNEY M 2 950

100 JOLET THIERRY M 4 940
101 PORTA YVES M 5 940
102 BOURRY ERIC M 4 930
103 MATHE RAPHAËL M 4 930
104 TRIMAILLE FLAVIEN M 3 930
105 MARTIN GUILLAUME M 3 910
106 RALHA CIDALIA F 2 900
107 DOROTHEE JEAN-LUC M EC 840
108 VIGUEUR MAXIME M 1 840
109 CASEY EWEN M EC 830
110 CHARLIER LUDOVIC M 3 810
111 COURTEIX CHRISTIAN M 5 810
112 SOMVILLE MICHAËL M 3 790
113 GORJU AURÉLIEN M 4 770
114 BLANCHARD ALAIN M 3 760
115 GRUDE OLIVIER M EC 760
116 DUCAY JEAN-FRANÇOIS M 1 750
117 CLAVEL FABIEN M 2 740
118 MASSERON TIMOTHÉ M EC 730
119 TALBOT MICHEL M 5 720
120 ZALLOUM EMILIE F 2 720

Debout (81-120 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points

81 PAYSSERAND AUDREY F NE-
DEBOUT 1 500

82 GIRAUD BAPTISTE M NEI-SD 1 480
83 AKRATI OUADIA M 9 1 470
84 GAUTHIER VICTOR M 9 1 470
85 CARNET PIERRICK M 9 1 460
86 FAURE LUDIVINE F 9 1 460
87 LOPEZ LENNY M EC 1 440
88 BAUD CHARLIE M 7 1 420
89 DIAZ LAURENT M 6 1 400
90 LEGRAS JÉRÉMY M EC 1 380
91 CARDESA CHRISTOPHE M 9 1 360
92 HAG JULIEN M 8 1 330
93 TORRENT ROMAIN M 10 1 330
94 RAULT MAISONNEUVE PATRICE M 8 1 310
95 SPEZZIGA NATHAN M 8 1 310
96 PONS CÉDRIC M 9 1 300
97 LAURENT YVES M 7 1 290
98 DELAGREE FABRICE M 10 1 280

99 NICAISE JULIEN M NE-
DEBOUT 1 280

100 SPENLE KEVIN M 9 1 280
101 GERBE RÉMI M 8 1 230
102 POUHIN AURÉLIEN M 6 1 230
103 FREIBURGER FLORIAN M 8 1 200
104 DELABARRE ILAN M 9 1 160
105 BAYL CLÉMENT M 8 1 150
106 CHAUSSADE NICOLAS M EC 1 130
107 HERICHARD SOPHIE F 9 1 120
108 BALESTER DIMITRY M EC 1 100
109 LEROUX THIERRY M 9 1 070
110 ROTY GRÉGOIRE M EC 1 060
111 MILLER CHRISTOPHE M 8 1 040
112 BELLAIS FRÉDÉRIC M 9 1 000
113 BERNARD OLIVIER M 10 1 000
114 JOSSO STEVEN M NEI-SD 1 000
115 LEFEBVRE THIERRY M 9 1 000
116 NYS-MONNIER HUGO M 7 940
117 MAMMADOV CHINGIZ M 8 930
118 GUILLAS BAPTISTE M 9 920
119 SABOT MARIE-EMILIE F NEI-SD 900
120 TALBOT CLÉMENT M 9 900
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Fauteuils (121-155 sur 155)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
121 DELAS SÉBASTIEN M EC 680
122 BAIDA AMIR M EC 670
123 TERREFOND MICHEL M 2 660
124 LE BOULBAR MICHEL M 5 630

125 SIMEONI EMMANUELLE F NE-
ASSIS 610

126 CONDETTE PHILIPPE M 4 600
127 SPONEM DYLAN M 5 590
128 STEAU RAPHAËL M VALIDE 560
129 THOMAS VINCENT M 1 510
130 LECLOU VERONIQUE F EC 470
131 PORTAIS EMMANUEL M 2 450

132 ROBERT SOPHIE F NE-
ASSIS 450

133 SEYVE-GOUTAGNEUX CLEMENT M 5 440
134 GIRAUD MICKAEL M 3 420
135 KIDAOUENE SAMIR M 3 410
136 KREB DELPHINE F 5 410
137 LE GOFF ROLAND M 1 410
138 EVERAERT LAURENT M 5 400
139 TEHEI VINCENT M 3 400
140 BERNARD JEAN-LUC M 2 380
141 PIQUE SWANN M 3 360
142 PODSIEDLIK DORIAN M 3 320
143 GOSSE ADRIEN M 4 310
144 RONCHI LAURENT M 4 310
145 DECARME DORIAN M 1 300
146 MAZUQUE CHRISTOPHE M 5 300
147 GARCIA CHRISTOPHE M 2 290
148 STRUMAN FRANÇOISE F 5 290
149 GENESTE PAULETTE F EC 280
150 CAYEUX PATRICK M 3 270
151 PHILEBRE DIT PILGUER MICHEL M EC 270
152 BOISSAY MAXIME M 5 260
153 CORTES THIERRY M 5 260
154 HERNANDEZ CYRIL M 1 260
155 AFLALO CATHERINE F 5 250

Debout (121-160 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
121 KOSSA THOMAS M 6 870
122 DESMAISON RÉMY M 9 860

123 LEGRAND GILLES M NE-
DEBOUT 860

124 MATHIEU QUENTIN M 9 840
125 PICQUART NICOLAS M 8 820
126 MORELLI JEAN-FRANCK M 9 800
127 AUTERIVES NICOLAS M 9 750
128 KELMER SOPHIA F 8 750

129 TARTAGLIONE VINCENT M NE-
DEBOUT 730

130 GRILLAS FABIEN M 8 710
131 HAMOUSIN JULIEN M 7 710
132 LOINTIER RODRIGUE M EC 710
133 CHESNEL CHRISTIAN M 9 700
134 LELOUP QUENTIN M 8 690

135 LASSERTEUX EMELINE F NE-
DEBOUT 680

136 GABILLARD THIBAULT M 8 670
137 GOUYET PHILIPPE M NEI-SD 660
138 MAGIEU GÉRALD M 9 650
139 KERAVEC CAROLINE F EC 630
140 LANGLADE DIDIER M 6 620
141 LOLLIERIC YANIS M 8 620
142 ROERE ANGELA F 8 620
143 EL FARISSI CYRILLE M 6 570
144 SEIGNER BASTIEN M 10 570
145 LOTTON ROBIN M 8 560
146 BESNARD JULES M 8 550
147 CADORET FANNY F EC 550
148 DOS REIS GRACA TOM M EC 550
149 RAYMOND ALAIN M 7 540
150 GALIANA PATRICK M 7 530
151 FAVRE JEAN-MARC M 9 520

152 GONDRE NOLWENN F NE-
DEBOUT 510

153 CREUSOT BENJAMIN M 9 500
154 FORTUNY JÉRÉMY M 10 500
155 GUILLAUME TANGUY M 9 500
156 GABILLARD THIBAUT M 8 480
157 MARES TITOUAN M 7 470

158 BLAIN CHRYSTELLE F NE-
DEBOUT 450

159 BABOT TANIA F 9 430
160 ZUANON PATRICE M 10 430
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Debout (161-200 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points
161 CARVAL JEAN-GUY M 9 400
162 MENAT GAËTAN M EC 400
163 PESQUIDOUS VALERIE F EC 400
164 YVON ISABELLE F 10 400
165 LEPAGE GUY M 10 360
166 MICHEL SÉBASTIEN M 8 360
167 RIOU VICTOR M 7 360
168 OLIVIER JEAN-CHARLES M 9 340
169 MENELET JÉRÉMY M 7 320
170 KNITTEL CAMILLE F 9 310
171 LOURY JEAN-PHILIPPE M 8 310
172 RICHAUD GASPARD M 8 310

173 BAKOUN DANIELLE F NEI-
SD 300

174 BONELLI MARTIN M 8 300

175 DIJOUX DOMINIQUE M NEI-
SD 300

176 GUINOT NOAH M 8 300
177 LORY DENIS M 9 300

178 PREVIL GIANNY M NEI-
SD 300

179 SOUNDRON PROSPER M 6 300
180 LAINE CHRISTOPHE M 6 290
181 STEINHART MÉLANIE F 10 290
182 DENIAU FABRICE M 7 280
183 MOTREFF THIERRY M 7 270
184 GAILLARD JESSY F 6 260
185 LEMAITRE GWENDAL M 7 260
186 PERINET LÉO M 9 260
187 FORICHER TRISTAN M 8 250
188 LOUEMBET ETIENNE M 8 250
189 ALHO GUERREIRO ROMAIN M EC 200
190 BARREAU JEAN-MICHEL M 10 200
191 BOURY JEAN-CHRISTOPHE M 10 200
192 BRESSON JÉRÔME M EC 200
193 LOISY LUDOVIC M 8 190

194 MICHEL SYLVAIN M NEI-
SD 190

195 BOUDEAU NOHA M 6 180
196 CASTEL OLIVIER M 10 180
197 DENEUX NICOLAS M EC 170
198 LE PAPE DIDIER M 9 170
199 BRUCHON SÉVERINE F 9 160
200 KINGA PACÔME M 8 160
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Debout (201-211 sur 211)

N° Nom Prénom Sexe Classe Points

201 VIGOUROUX GESLIN AZILIZ M NE-
DEBOUT 160

202 JAUD XAVIER M NEI-SD 150
203 AYOTTE HOLZLE EMMANUELLE F EC 140
204 GAMON MARC M 7 130
205 RABHI ILIAN M 6 130
206 PREVOT JUSTIN M 8 120
207 VOCANSON ARNAUD M 8 110
208 ARMAJACH QUENTIN M 8 100
209 BRISSAUD LOÏC M 7 100
210 COUTABLE VALÉRIE F 6 100

211 VICARD EMILIE F NE-
DEBOUT 50

RANKING-LIST par Classes - FÉVRIER 2026
Classement Femmes

Femmes Classes 1 à 3

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 OLIVIER MAËVA 2 4 930
2 SIREAU FLORENCE 2 3 640
3 BERTRAND FANNY 3 3 100
4 CLOT GENEVIÈVE 2 3 010
5 EICHWALD MELYANE 1 2 800
6 GARNIER OCÉANE 1 2 250
7 LANGENBRONN CAROLE 3 1 200
8 RALHA CIDALIA 2 900
9 ZALLOUM EMILIE 2 720

Femmes Classes 4-5

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 VAUTIER FLORA 4 5 700
2 GUYOMAR RÉGINE 5 5 000
3 LE PICART LYDIE 5 3 290
4 MAVOUNZA DELPHINE 4 3 050
5 SAINT-PIERRE ALEXANDRA 5 3 000
6 GUILLET FRÉDÉRIQUE 5 2 980
7 DARVAND BERNADETTE 5 2 790
8 LAUNAY CLAIRE 4 2 780
9 RIBAULT VÉRONIQUE 4 1 200

10 CHEVALERAUD-MASSON VALÉRIE 5 1 140
11 KABA DYENABA 5 1 020
12 KREB DELPHINE 5 410
13 STRUMAN FRANÇOISE 5 290
14 AFLALO CATHERINE 5 250

Femmes Classes 6 à 8

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 KAMKASOMPHOU THU 8 4 820
2 LECEE BRIGITTE 7 3 630
3 CHARBONNEAU ELIANE 7 2 670
4 HAUTIERE LUCIE 8 2 650
5 PEPE ILONA 8 2 540
6 CAILLAUD MORGEN 6 2 100
7 EVEN CATHERINE 6 1 540
8 KELMER SOPHIA 8 750
9 ROERE ANGELA 8 620

10 GAILLARD JESSY 6 260
11 COUTABLE VALÉRIE 6 100

Femmes Classes 9-10

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 DENEUVE CHRISTELLE 10 6 280
2 LE MORVAN AUDREY 10 5 850
3 BRUNET VALÉRIE 9 3 520
4 LIXON CÉLIA 10 3 280
5 STUDER CÉLINE 9 2 360
6 FAURE LUDIVINE 9 1 460
7 HERICHARD SOPHIE 9 1 120
8 BABOT TANIA 9 430
9 YVON ISABELLE 10 400

10 KNITTEL CAMILLE 9 310
11 STEINHART MÉLANIE 10 290
12 BRUCHON SÉVERINE 9 160

RANKING-LIST par Classes - FÉVRIER 2026
Classement Hommes

Hommes Classe 1

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 PAPIRER ALAN 1 5 600
2 ARNAUD CHARLÉLIE 1 3 480
3 ROULLAY HERVÉ 1 3 110
4 JOUBERT PATRICK 1 2 060
5 BONNEFOI BORIS 1 1 880
6 VIGUEUR MAXIME 1 840
7 DUCAY JEAN-FRANÇOIS 1 750
8 THOMAS VINCENT 1 510
9 LE GOFF ROLAND 1 410

10 DECARME DORIAN 1 300
11 HERNANDEZ CYRIL 1 260

Hommes Classe 2

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 LAMIRAULT FABIEN 2 6 160
2 MICHAUD JULIEN 2 5 840
3 LEROY SUETERGARAY XABI 2 5 270
4 MARLY NICOLAS 2 5 060
5 BESSET BENOIT 2 4 340
6 MOREAU FABRICE 2 3 750
7 BRUN SÉBASTIEN 2 3 500
8 PORTERO WILLIAM 2 3 290
9 LACHENAL ROMAIN 2 1 830

10 MERLE D AUBIGNE ARNAUD 2 1 810
11 LE MOAL BRUNO 2 1 200
12 CHAN TSIN VIANNEY 2 950
13 CLAVEL FABIEN 2 740
14 TERREFOND MICHEL 2 660
15 PORTAIS EMMANUEL 2 450
16 BERNARD JEAN-LUC 2 380
17 GARCIA CHRISTOPHE 2 290

Hommes Classe 3

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 NOEL SYLVAIN 3 11 800
2 MERRIEN FLORIAN 3 11 300
3 GEULJANS FRANÇOIS 3 8 320
4 PAIRE FLORIAN 3 6 480
5 KERGOSIEN ARNAUD 3 6 180
6 PAPIN LAURENT 3 6 010
7 MENARDI CÉLIAN 3 5 400
8 SLAWIK FLORIAN 3 4 470
9 ADJAL YORICK 3 4 340

10 BOUILLON ERIC 3 4 090
11 BERGER MATHIS 3 3 630
12 GIL-MARTINS STÉPHANE 3 2 600
13 DUBOIS GILLES 3 2 200
14 ZASSOT BERNARD 3 2 160
15 PERROT ALEXANDRE 3 2 100
16 LE TREVEDIC ARNAUD 3 2 030
17 MONGRENIER ERIC 3 1 870
18 CARDOSO JOAO 3 1 690
19 GOUJARD FRANCK 3 1 650
20 KOUISSI AMAR 3 1 500
21 TRIMAILLE FLAVIEN 3 930
22 MARTIN GUILLAUME 3 910
23 CHARLIER LUDOVIC 3 810
24 SOMVILLE MICHAËL 3 790
25 BLANCHARD ALAIN 3 760
26 GIRAUD MICKAEL 3 420
27 KIDAOUENE SAMIR 3 410
28 TEHEI VINCENT 3 400
29 PIQUE SWANN 3 360
30 PODSIEDLIK DORIAN 3 320
31 CAYEUX PATRICK 3 270

Hommes Classe 4

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 THOMAS MAXIME 4 10 100
2 DELARQUE ALEXANDRE 4 9 200
3 MANGOLD LUC 4 7 500
4 HARANT JOSEPH 4 6 380
5 MARTIN EMERIC 4 5 000
6 PEETERS MICHEL 4 4 950
7 STAUCH STÉPHANE 4 4 840
8 PIERROT TRISTAN 4 3 630
9 MBAZUMUTIMA VÉNÉRAND 4 2 660

10 DAIRAINE ANDRÉ 4 2 600
11 BELTRAND ARNAUD 4 2 360
12 LOLLIERIC BENOIT 4 2 060
13 DELFORGE GUILLAUME 4 1 940
14 SUZANNE THIBAULT 4 1 700
15 EDERN ERIC 4 1 300
16 OLIVEROS BERNARD 4 1 300
17 BRUNO ENZO 4 1 200
18 KAPANADZE PAATA 4 1 000
19 JOLET THIERRY 4 940
20 BOURRY ERIC 4 930
21 MATHE RAPHAËL 4 930
22 GORJU AURÉLIEN 4 770
23 CONDETTE PHILIPPE 4 600
24 GOSSE ADRIEN 4 310
25 RONCHI LAURENT 4 310

RANKING-LIST par Classes - FÉVRIER 2026
Classement Hommes

Hommes Classe 5

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 BADIE ALEXIS 5 12 220
2 NOU HUGO 5 10 380
3 SAVANT-AIRA NICOLAS 5 7 800
4 GELAS JÉROME 5 6 970
5 GHARBI NOUREDDINE 5 6 680
6 BOUSSIS MOHAMED 5 6 420
7 MAHISTRE DAMIEN 5 5 670
8 PRAUD FRÉDÉRIC 5 4 320
9 RUTLER SÉBASTIEN 5 3 760

10 AURANGE FLORIAN 5 3 650
11 MELIN DAVID 5 3 040
12 SOTO FERNANDO 5 2 760
13 ERRAHIBI LAHSENE 5 2 650
14 MASSINON LAURENT 5 1 950
15 DREVET ERIC 5 1 940
16 HENOUX FRÉDÉRIC 5 1 930
17 MORVAN SÉBASTIEN 5 1 730
18 MEYER DAMIEN 5 1 510
19 FRISE GUILHEM 5 1 470
20 BEN SALEM SABER 5 1 410
21 DEZOTTI JÉROME 5 1 360
22 GUILLO BENOIT 5 1 350
23 BERTRAND JEAN 5 1 050
24 PORTA YVES 5 940
25 COURTEIX CHRISTIAN 5 810
26 TALBOT MICHEL 5 720
27 LE BOULBAR MICHEL 5 630
28 SPONEM DYLAN 5 590
29 SEYVE-GOUTAGNEUX CLEMENT 5 440
30 EVERAERT LAURENT 5 400
31 MAZUQUE CHRISTOPHE 5 300
32 BOISSAY MAXIME 5 260
33 CORTES THIERRY 5 260

Hommes Classe 6

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 LATORRE CLÉMENT 6 6 860
2 DAL PAN EMMANUEL 6 4 040
3 LAFON UGO 6 3 200
4 GRENET DORIAN 6 3 040
5 HERRAULT ESTEBAN 6 2 100
6 LOPEZ VINCENT 6 2 020
7 DIAZ LAURENT 6 1 400
8 POUHIN AURÉLIEN 6 1 230
9 KOSSA THOMAS 6 870

10 LANGLADE DIDIER 6 620
11 EL FARISSI CYRILLE 6 570
12 SOUNDRON PROSPER 6 300
13 LAINE CHRISTOPHE 6 290
14 BOUDEAU NOHA 6 180
15 RABHI ILIAN 6 130

Hommes Classe 7

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 GAMBART CLÉMENT 7 7 180
2 DENOYELLE ELIOTT 7 5 830
3 MESSI STÉPHANE 7 5 440
4 VILLARD EMMANUEL 7 3 900
5 LAMON PACO 7 3 540
6 DESCAT ANTOINE 7 3 350
7 FERRERE SYLVAIN 7 3 340
8 VIAULT LOÏC 7 3 190
9 PARMENTIER JEAN 7 2 050

10 CAMOIN FABRICE 7 1 830
11 LAMAZE DAVID 7 1 520
12 BAUD CHARLIE 7 1 420
13 LAURENT YVES 7 1 290
14 NYS-MONNIER HUGO 7 940
15 HAMOUSIN JULIEN 7 710
16 RAYMOND ALAIN 7 540
17 GALIANA PATRICK 7 530
18 MARES TITOUAN 7 470
19 RIOU VICTOR 7 360
20 MENELET JÉRÉMY 7 320
21 DENIAU FABRICE 7 280
22 MOTREFF THIERRY 7 270
23 LEMAITRE GWENDAL 7 260
24 GAMON MARC 7 130
25 BRISSAUD LOÏC 7 100

Hommes Classe 8

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 EMPIS EDGAR 8 10 180
2 RICHER QUENTIN 8 9 860
3 LE DOUARON THIBAULT 8 8 100
4 BERTHIER CLÉMENT 8 6 600
5 REICHERT FABRICE 8 4 480
6 COURMACEUL CÉDRIC 8 3 750
7 GEOFFROY ADITYA 8 3 720
8 BACQUE LUDOVIC 8 3 710
9 SALLES GRÉGORY 8 3 650

10 DIALLO LIONEL 8 3 510
11 PROTIN MATHIEU 8 2 970
12 BELAUD AXEL 8 2 620
13 NADE FABRICE 8 2 500
14 MAGNARD DAMIEN 8 2 350
15 GILLOUARD SWANN 8 2 240
16 BOUVAIS THOMAS 8 2 100
17 POPOTE JOEL 8 2 010
18 NAMAN JONATHAN 8 1 740
19 HAG JULIEN 8 1 330
20 RAULT MAISONNEUVE PATRICE 8 1 310
21 SPEZZIGA NATHAN 8 1 310
22 GERBE RÉMI 8 1 230
23 FREIBURGER FLORIAN 8 1 200
24 BAYL CLÉMENT 8 1 150
25 MILLER CHRISTOPHE 8 1 040
26 MAMMADOV CHINGIZ 8 930
27 PICQUART NICOLAS 8 820
28 GRILLAS FABIEN 8 710
29 LELOUP QUENTIN 8 690
30 GABILLARD THIBAULT 8 670
31 LOLLIERIC YANIS 8 620
32 LOTTON ROBIN 8 560
33 BESNARD JULES 8 550
34 GABILLARD THIBAUT 8 480
35 MICHEL SÉBASTIEN 8 360
36 LOURY JEAN-PHILIPPE 8 310
37 RICHAUD GASPARD 8 310
38 BONELLI MARTIN 8 300
39 GUINOT NOAH 8 300
40 FORICHER TRISTAN 8 250
41 LOUEMBET ETIENNE 8 250
42 LOISY LUDOVIC 8 190
43 KINGA PACÔME 8 160
44 PREVOT JUSTIN 8 120
45 VOCANSON ARNAUD 8 110
46 ARMAJACH QUENTIN 8 100

RANKING-LIST par Classes - FÉVRIER 2026
Classement Hommes

Hommes Classe 9

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 CIGOLOTTI JULIEN 9 10 800
2 GUILLAUME LÉO 9 9 880
3 LOSAPIO ALEXANDRE 9 9 000
4 CHAVRIER PABLO 9 8 560
5 JEZEQUEL TANGUY 9 8 100
6 DIDIER LUCAS 9 5 000
7 RAIMBAULT NOËLIG 9 3 940
8 LARBAOUI ROMAIN 9 3 740
9 STAMPONE DAVID 9 2 650

10 JAIGU JEAN-YVES 9 2 100
11 ARSANIOUS AYMAN 9 1 800
12 SOULAT CHRISTOPHE 9 1 750
13 AKRATI OUADIA 9 1 470
14 GAUTHIER VICTOR 9 1 470
15 CARNET PIERRICK 9 1 460
16 CARDESA CHRISTOPHE 9 1 360
17 PONS CÉDRIC 9 1 300
18 SPENLE KEVIN 9 1 280
19 DELABARRE ILAN 9 1 160
20 LEROUX THIERRY 9 1 070
21 BELLAIS FRÉDÉRIC 9 1 000
22 LEFEBVRE THIERRY 9 1 000
23 GUILLAS BAPTISTE 9 920
24 TALBOT CLÉMENT 9 900
25 DESMAISON RÉMY 9 860
26 MATHIEU QUENTIN 9 840
27 MORELLI JEAN-FRANCK 9 800
28 AUTERIVES NICOLAS 9 750
29 CHESNEL CHRISTIAN 9 700
30 MAGIEU GÉRALD 9 650
31 FAVRE JEAN-MARC 9 520
32 CREUSOT BENJAMIN 9 500
33 GUILLAUME TANGUY 9 500
34 CARVAL JEAN-GUY 9 400
35 OLIVIER JEAN-CHARLES 9 340
36 LORY DENIS 9 300
37 PERINET LÉO 9 260
38 LE PAPE DIDIER 9 170

Hommes Classe 10

N° Nom Prénom Classe Points
1 PILLIE ANTHONY 10 8 340
2 COLLOBERT VINCENT 10 8 150
3 GRASSET BENOIT 10 6 480
4 MOYSAN CÉDRIC 10 5 460
5 BOHEAS MATHÉO 10 5 200
6 CHANY FLORIAN 10 4 880
7 MILLE NICOLAS 10 4 500
8 DESLOGES MICHEL 10 3 980
9 DIVAY JORDAN 10 3 060

10 ROINE PHILIPPE 10 2 000
11 PHILIPPOT MARTIAL 10 1 590
12 TORRENT ROMAIN 10 1 330
13 DELAGREE FABRICE 10 1 280
14 BERNARD OLIVIER 10 1 000
15 SEIGNER BASTIEN 10 570
16 FORTUNY JÉRÉMY 10 500
17 ZUANON PATRICE 10 430
18 LEPAGE GUY 10 360
19 BARREAU JEAN-MICHEL 10 200
20 BOURY JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 10 200
21 CASTEL OLIVIER 10 180
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